

## ST. CHARLES BORROMEO Before/After School Care Registration

Before and After School Care at St. Charles Borromeo School is provided by school staff. This offering is available only to St. Charles students and their immediate family members (up to age 10).

Hours: Daily 6:00am- 8:00am, 3:15pm-6:00pm

**Fee:** \$3 per hour per child, billed weekly. Fees are hourly (you will be billed rounding up to the next hour). Bills will be sent home on Monday for the previous week and must be paid by that Friday. *Before/After School fees are not eligible for tuition assistance.* **Schedule Changes:** You must notify Mrs. Okey of changes to typical drop-off and pick-up times two weeks in advance to ensure staffing.

Family Information				
Mother/Guardian Name:	Mother/Guardian Cell Phone:			
Father/Guardian Name:	Father/Guardian Cell Phone:			
Preferred Mailing Address:	<u> </u>			
Emergency Contact (Name, Relation, Phone Number)				
These people are allowed to pick up my child(ren) from after school care without a note from a parent:				
Typical Drop-off Time:	Typical Pick-up Time:			

## **Student Information**

## Please list all children that will be attending before and/or after school care.

First Name	Last Name	Age	Grade in 2023-2024	School (St. Charles or Cassville Public)

\*\*Students attending Cassville Public Schools will be walked to the school before school and picked up from school at the end of the day by St. Charles School staff.